T2B 24" (12 dogs)

24103
24104
24105
24107
24109
24111
24112
24113
24115
24118
24121
24123
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Nash, Belgian Tervuren, Roberta Whitesides
Hub, Belgian Tervuren, Angela Walsh
Creek, German Wirehaired Pointer, Ashlee Trotter
Ari, Belgian Tervuren, Angela Walsh
Maverick, Dalmatian, Samuel Kovitz

Oak, Golden Retriever, Karen Claypool
Frannie, Briard, David Behrens

Addy, Vizsla, Julie Sjullie-Drmolka

Faye, Doberman Pinscher, Kim Trzcinski
Dunkin, Golden Retriever, Lynn McMaster
Jack, Labrador Retriever, Kim Kuchan
Lennon, Belgian Tervuren, Dianne L. Allen

T2B 20" (13 dogs)

20104
20105
20111
20112
20114
20115
20116
20118
20130
20138
20143
20145
20129 P

1
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Trig, Dalmatian, Katie Grunow

Punch, Golden Retriever, Kim Mroczenski
Zena, Border Collie, Taney Vyskocil

Twist, Dutch Shepherd, Bev Sardina

Rocket, Labrador Retriever, Marietta Huber
Brazen, Belgian Tervuren, Roberta Whitesides
Desmond, Border Collie, Danielle Davis

Dev, Border Collie, Jodie Hansen

Bz, Labrador Retriever, Michelle Riccelli

Livy, Australian Shepherd, Shelly Gordon
CRISPR, Australian Shepherd, Deborah Hanson
Zero, Border Collie, Tamey Yokas

Jamie, All American Dog, Alison A Rush

T2B 16" (6 dogs)

16110
16115
16118
16128
16135
16117 P

1
2
3
4
5
6

Kiko, Shiba Inu, Amy Ripepi

Moji, Shiba Inu, Amy Ripepi

Fame, Border Collie, Bonnie Allen
Fletcher, NSDTR, Carolyn Glenn

Zest, Border Collie, Bonnie Allen

Spike, Golden Retriever, Carolyn Hesse

T2B 12" (5 dogs)

12106
12114
12116
12107 P
12109 P

1
2
3
4
5

Zipper, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, S Robinson
Zing!, All American Dog, Kristen Phillips

Reese, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill Parrilli

Skippy, All American Dog, Nancy Kwain

Alix, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Parrilli

T2B 8" (4 dogs)

8101

8110P
8116 P
8123 P

1 Jett, Portuguese Podengo Pequeno, Linda Raphael

2
3
4

Rowdy, Papillon, Jennifer Panattoni
Storm, Welsh Corgi (Cardigan), Nancy Youngen
Piper, All American Dog, Katie Scherdin

Master/Excellent Std 24" (21 dogs)

24101 M
24102 M
24103 M
24104 M
24105 M
24106 M
24108 M
24110 M
24111 M
24112 M
24113 M
24114 M
24115 M
24118 M
24123 M
24124 M

-
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1
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Ratchet, Belgian Sheepdog, Colleen Kent
Cooper, Doberman Pinscher, Helen Baloun
Nash, Belgian Tervuren, Roberta Whitesides
Hub, Belgian Tervuren, Angela Walsh

Creek, German Wirehaired Pointer, Ashlee Trotter
Cool, Border Collie, Pamela Juliano-Marek
Magic, German Shepherd Dog, Patrice Zarnoth
Daughtry, Doberman Pinscher, Stacey Moore
Oak, Golden Retriever, Karen Claypool
Frannie, Briard, David Behrens

Addy, Vizsla, Julie Sjullie-Drmolka

Colby, Labrador Retriever, Linda Meisner
Faye, Doberman Pinscher, Kim Trzcinski
Dunkin, Golden Retriever, Lynn McMaster
Lennon, Belgian Tervuren, Dianne L. Allen
Terra, Bernese Mountain Dog, Jean Munger

24126 M
24127 M
24107 E
24119 E
24121 E

17
18
19
20
21

Great Lakes Belgian Tervuren Club, Inc.
Saturday, June 30, 2018
Running Order

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries or withdrawals
after closing that may not have been received yet.”

Ketch, Golden Retriever, Robin Comp-Zelles
Luka, Labrador Retriever, Linda Meisner
Ari, Belgian Tervuren, Angela Walsh
Stratton, Boxer, Ellen M. Gruber

Jack, Labrador Retriever, Kim Kuchan

Master/Excellent Std 20" (34 dogs)

20101 M
20105 M
20106 M
20107 M
20111 ™M
20113 M
20114 M
20116 M
20124 M
20126 M
20127 M
20130 M
20131 M
20133 M
20134 M
20138 M
20142 M
20144 M
20145 M
20146 M
20148 M
20150 M
20151 M
20152 M
20115 E
20118 E
20119 E
20143 E
20128 MP
20129 MP
20132 MP
20137 MP
20147 MP
20117 EP

1
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
2!
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

a1

Pip, Border Collie, Peggy Martire

Punch, Golden Retriever, Kim Mroczenski
Ziva, Golden Retriever, Shirley Kilpatrick
Mandy, Siberian Husky, Theresa Przybylski
Zena, Border Collie, Taney Vyskocil

Helix, Australian Shepherd, Deborah Hanson
Rocket, Labrador Retriever, Marietta Huber
Desmond, Border Collie, Danielle Davis
Shelby, Siberian Husky, Theresa Przybylski
Tear'n, Golden Retriever, Robin Comp-Zelles
Winny, Golden Retriever, Mary Jane Rougeau
Bz, Labrador Retriever, Michelle Riccelli
Squeeze, Irish Water Spaniel, Deb Nezgoda
Ignite, Border Collie, Sue Rolek

Wesley, Portuguese Water Dog, Nancy Torosian
Livy, Australian Shepherd, Shelly Gordon
Brady, Australian Shepherd, Karen Scobbie
Tess, Labrador Retriever, Mary Jane Rougeau
Zero, Border Collie, Tamey Yokas

Bisou, Border Collie, Karine Mielczarek

Ditto, Border Collie, Beverly Jurinek

Journey, Golden Retriever, Margaret Covey
Treasure, Golden Retriever, Sandra Heimberg
Blue, Portuguese Water Dog, Nancy Torosian
Brazen, Belgian Tervuren, Roberta Whitesides
Dev, Border Collie, Jodie Hansen

Whisky, Vizsla, Barb Rypstra

CRISPR, Australian Shepherd, Deborah Hanson
Redford, Golden Retriever, Margaret Covey
Jamie, All American Dog, Alison A Rush
Sheldon, Golden Retriever, Mary Beth Wajda
Joshua, Golden Retriever, Sandy Foster

Leo, All American Dog, Kristen Phillips
Lincoln, Leonberger, Ruth Van Noort

Master/Excellent Std 16" (28 dogs)

16103 M
16105 M
16110 M
16114 M
16116 M
16118 M
16119 M
16122 M
16123 M
16127 M
16128 M
16133 M
16134 M
16138 M
16101 E
16108 E
16111 E
16120 E
16126 E
16102 MP
16109 MP
16112 MP
16117 MP
16125 MP

1
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Rev, Keeshond, Mary Beth Wajda
Sassy, Border Collie, Pam Fish

Kiko, Shiba Inu, Amy Ripepi

J.J., Keeshond, Shirley Kilpatrick
Oakley, Brittany, Colleen Driscoll
Fame, Border Collie, Bonnie Allen
Chip, Kooikerhondje, Colleen Dressler
Edge, Border Collie, Pam Fish

Jelly, Keeshond, Shirley Kilpatrick
Flint, Keeshond, Jean Munger
Fletcher, NSDTR, Carolyn Glenn
Trump, Brittany, Terry Santelli

Olivia, Keeshond, Shirley Kilpatrick
Peaches, Keeshond, Emily Taggart
Roo, NSDTR, Marissa Groen

Molly, Border Collie, Danielle Davis
Lyra, Keeshond, Jean Munger

Poppy, Keeshond, Emily Taggart
Jinny, Keeshond, Emily Taggart

DiDi, Border Collie, Karine Mielczarek
Kimi, Golden Retriever, Kevin Grudem
Sierra, Brittany, Aimee Schilling
Spike, Golden Retriever, Carolyn Hesse
Jack, Brittany, Jacqueline Ceres



16129 MP 25 Winston, Labrador Retriever, Marietta Huber

16130 MP 26 Jenny, Labrador Retriever, Linda Meisner
16131 MP 27 Neo, Border Collie, Sue Rolek
16132 MP 28 P.J., Golden Retriever, Mark Mroczenski

Master/Excellent Std 12" (12 dogs)

12101 M 1 Snickers, Shetland Sheepdog, Irene Meyer
12103 M 2 Ace, Shetland Sheepdog, Aimee Schilling
12108 M 3 Vesta, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Pam Dural
12110 M 4 Armand, Poodle (Miniature), Beth Lawrence
12115 M 5 Dates, Miniature Schnauzer, Han Yu
12116 M 6 Reese, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill Parrilli
12118 M 7 Pip, Boston Terrier, Sally Hooker

12114 E s Zing!, All American Dog, Kristen Phillips
12109 MP 9 Alix, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Parrilli
12112 MP 10 Zen, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Pam Dural
12117 MP 11 Bling, Brittany, Colleen Driscoll

12105 EP 2 Augie, Miniature Pinscher, Linda Manning

Master/ExceIIent Std 8" (15 dogs)

8101 M 1 Jett, Portuguese Podengo Pequeno, Linda Raphael

8102 M 2 Minx, Manchester Terrier, Amy Wukotich

8108 M 3 Gretzky, All American Dog, Maria Sutjiamin

8112 M 4 Cali, Russell Terrier, Annie Gerdzunas

8117 M 5 Adidas, Havanese, Jodi Zandstra

8118 M 6 Daisy, All American Dog, Laura Donaldson

8119 M 7 Daniel, Havanese, Carol Swenson

8120 M s Bean, West Highland White Terrier, S Chapman

8121 M 9 Ryot, Papillon, Beth Rogers

8122 M 10 Ruby, Yorkshire Terrier, Mary Doyle

81014 M 1 Tonka, Min Am Shepherd, Pamela Juliano-Marek

8107 E 12 Mint, Dachshund (Longhair), Maxine Brinker

8109 MP 13 Summer, Shetland Sheepdog, Irene Meyer

8110 MP 14 Rowdy, Papillon, Jennifer Panattoni

8116 EP 15 Storm, Welsh Corgi (Cardigan), Nancy Youngen
Master/Excellent Std 4" (3 dogs)

4101 MP 1 Emme, Papillon, Beth Rogers

4103 MP 2 Sage, Dachshund (Longhair), Maxine Brinker

4102 EP 3 Sailor, All American Dog, Patricia F. Frost

Open Std 20" (4 dogs)

20103 1 Surge, Border Collie, Terri Bogacz
20104 2 Trig, Dalmatian, Katie Grunow
20109 3 Frank, Brittany, Jacqueline Ceres
20112 4 Twist, Dutch Shepherd, Bev Sardina

Open Std 16" (5 dogs)

16104 1 Avery, Entlebucher Mountain Dog, Denise Schiele
16115 2 Moji, Shiba Inu, Amy Ripepi
16124 3 Splash, American Cocker Spaniel, E Cembrowicz
16113 P 4 Echo, All American Dog, Julia Lane
16141 P s Cooper, Australian Shepherd, Joanne Hudak
Open Std 12" (2 dogs)
12120 1 Spark, Poodle (Miniature), Beth Lawrence
12107 P 2 Skippy, All American Dog, Nancy Kwain
Open Std 8" (3 dogs)
8105 1 Pixie, West Highland White Terrier, S Chapman
8106 2 Bond, Toy Fox Terrier, Amy Wukotich
8115 3 Magic, Welsh Corgi (Pembroke), Cathy Abele

Novice Std 24" (2 dogs)

24120 B 1 Gibbs, Border Collie, Don Cobb
24109 A 2 Maverick, Dalmatian, Samuel Kovitz
Novice Std 20" (3 dogs)
20120 B 1 Pippa, Australian Shepherd, Karen Scobbie
20123 A 2 Motley, All American Dog, JoAnne Troesch
20108 P 3 Greta, German Shepherd Dog, Sharon Munoz
Novice Std 16" (1 dogs)
16135 B 1 Zest, Border Collie, Bonnie Allen
Novice Std 12" (3 dogs)
12106 B 1 Zipper, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, S Robinson

12111 B 2 Haley, All American Dog, Dan Gebhardt

Novice Std 12" (cont)

12113 B 3 Spoke, Swedish Valhund, Joan Bennett
Novice Std 8" (1 dogs)
8123 P 1 Piper, All American Dog, Katie Scherdin

Master/Excellent JIWW 24" (19 dogs)
24101 M 1 Ratchet, Belgian Sheepdog, Colleen Kent

24102 M 2 Cooper, Doberman Pinscher, Helen Baloun

24103 M 3 Nash, Belgian Tervuren, Roberta Whitesides

24104 M 4 Hub, Belgian Tervuren, Angela Walsh

24105 M s Creek, German Wirehaired Pointer, Ashlee Trotter

24106 M 6 Cool, Border Collie, Pamela Juliano-Marek

24108 M 7 Magic, German Shepherd Dog, Patrice Zarnoth

24110 M s Daughtry, Doberman Pinscher, Stacey Moore

24111 M 9 Oak, Golden Retriever, Karen Claypool

24112 M 10 Frannie, Briard, David Behrens

24113 M 1 Addy, Vizsla, Julie Sjullie-Drmolka

24114 M 12 Colby, Labrador Retriever, Linda Meisner

24115 M 13 Faye, Doberman Pinscher, Kim Trzcinski

24118 M 14 Dunkin, Golden Retriever, Lynn McMaster

24123 M 15 Lennon, Belgian Tervuren, Dianne L. Allen

24124 M 16 Terra, Bernese Mountain Dog, Jean Munger

24126 M 17 Ketch, Golden Retriever, Robin Comp-Zelles

24127 M 18 Luka, Labrador Retriever, Linda Meisner

24119 E 9 Stratton, Boxer, Ellen M. Gruber
Master/ExceIIent JWW 20" (32 dogs)

20101 ™M 1 Pip, Border Collie, Peggy Martire

20105 M 2 Punch, Golden Retriever, Kim Mroczenski

20106 M 3 Ziva, Golden Retriever, Shirley Kilpatrick

20107 M 4 Mandy, Siberian Husky, Theresa Przybylski

20111 M 5 Zena, Border Collie, Taney Vyskocil

20113 M 6 Helix, Australian Shepherd, Deborah Hanson

20114 M 7 Rocket, Labrador Retriever, Marietta Huber

20116 M s Desmond, Border Collie, Danielle Davis

20118 M 9 Dev, Border Collie, Jodie Hansen

20124 M 10 Shelby, Siberian Husky, Theresa Przybylski

20126 M 1 Tear'n, Golden Retriever, Robin Comp-Zelles

20127 M 12 Winny, Golden Retriever, Mary Jane Rougeau

20130 M 13 BZ, Labrador Retriever, Michelle Riccelli

20131 M 14 Squeeze, Irish Water Spaniel, Deb Nezgoda

20133 M 15 Ignite, Border Collie, Sue Rolek

20134 M 16 Wesley, Portuguese Water Dog, Nancy Torosian

20138 M 17 Livy, Australian Shepherd, Shelly Gordon

20144 M 18 Tess, Labrador Retriever, Mary Jane Rougeau

20145 M 19 Zero, Border Collie, Tamey Yokas

20146 M 20 Bisou, Border Collie, Karine Mielczarek

20150 M 21 Journey, Golden Retriever, Margaret Covey

20151 M 22 Treasure, Golden Retriever, Sandra Heimberg

20152 M 23 Blue, Portuguese Water Dog, Nancy Torosian

20119 E 24 Whisky, Vizsla, Barb Rypstra

20142 E 25 Brady, Australian Shepherd, Karen Scobbie

20143 E 26 CRISPR, Australian Shepherd, Deborah Hanson

20148 E 27 Ditto, Border Collie, Beverly Jurinek

20128 MP 28 Redford, Golden Retriever, Margaret Covey

20129 MP 29 Jamie, All American Dog, Alison A Rush

20132 MP 30 Sheldon, Golden Retriever, Mary Beth Wajda

20137 MP a1 Joshua, Golden Retriever, Sandy Foster

20147 MP > Leo, All American Dog, Kristen Phillips
Master/ExceIIent JWW 16" (30 dogs)

16103 M 1 Rev, Keeshond, Mary Beth Wajda

16105 M 2 Sassy, Border Collie, Pam Fish

16108 M 3 Molly, Border Collie, Danielle Davis

16110 M 4 Kiko, Shiba Inu, Amy Ripepi

16114 M 5 J.J., Keeshond, Shirley Kilpatrick

16116 M 6 Oakley, Brittany, Colleen Driscoll

16118 M 7 Fame, Border Collie, Bonnie Allen

16119 M s Chip, Kooikerhondje, Colleen Dressler

16122 M 9 Edge, Border Collie, Pam Fish

16123 M 10 Jelly, Keeshond, Shirley Kilpatrick
16127 M 1 Flint, Keeshond, Jean Munger
16128 M 12 Fletcher, NSDTR, Carolyn Glenn
16133 M 13 Trump, Brittany, Terry Santelli

[



16134 M 14 Olivia, Keeshond, Shirley Kilpatrick

16138 M 15 Peaches, Keeshond, Emily Taggart

16101 E 16 Roo, NSDTR, Marissa Groen

16111 E 17 Lyra, Keeshond, Jean Munger

16120 E 18 Poppy, Keeshond, Emily Taggart

16124 E 19 Splash, American Cocker Spaniel, E Cembrowicz
16126 E 20 Jinny, Keeshond, Emily Taggart

16102 MP 21 DiDi, Border Collie, Karine Mielczarek

16109 MP 22 Kimi, Golden Retriever, Kevin Grudem
16112 MP 23 Sierra, Brittany, Aimee Schilling

16117 MP 24 Spike, Golden Retriever, Carolyn Hesse
16125 MP 25 Jack, Brittany, Jacqueline Ceres

16129 MP 26 Winston, Labrador Retriever, Marietta Huber
16130 MP 27 Jenny, Labrador Retriever, Linda Meisner
16131 MP 28 Neo, Border Collie, Sue Rolek

16132 MP 29 P.J., Golden Retriever, Mark Mroczenski
16141 EP o Cooper, Australian Shepherd, Joanne Hudak

Master/ExceIIent JWW 12" (14 dogs)

12101 M 1 Snickers, Shetland Sheepdog, Irene Meyer
12103 M 2 Ace, Shetland Sheepdog, Aimee Schilling
12108 M 3 Vesta, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Pam Dural
12110 M 4+ Armand, Poodle (Miniature), Beth Lawrence
12115 M s Dates, Miniature Schnauzer, Han Yu
12116 M 6 Reese, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill Parrilli
12118 M 7 Pip, Boston Terrier, Sally Hooker

12114 E s Zing!, All American Dog, Kristen Phillips
12120 E 9 Spark, Poodle (Miniature), Beth Lawrence
12105 MP 10 Augie, Miniature Pinscher, Linda Manning
12109 MP 11 Alix, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Parrilli
12112 MP 12 Zen, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Pam Dural
12117 MP 13 Bling, Brittany, Colleen Driscoll

12107 EP 14 Skippy, All American Dog, Nancy Kwain

Master/Excellent JWW 8" (18 dogs)

8101 M 1 Jett, Portuguese Podengo Pequeno, Linda Raphael

8102 M 2 Minx, Manchester Terrier, Amy Wukotich

8107 M 3 Mint, Dachshund (Longhair), Maxine Brinker

8108 M 4 Gretzky, All American Dog, Maria Sutjiamin

8112 M s Cali, Russell Terrier, Annie Gerdzunas

8117 M ¢ Adidas, Havanese, Jodi Zandstra

8118 M 7 Daisy, All American Dog, Laura Donaldson

8119 M s Daniel, Havanese, Carol Swenson

8120 M 9 Bean, West Highland White Terrier, S Chapman

8121 M 10 Ryot, Papillon, Beth Rogers

8122 M 11 Ruby, Yorkshire Terrier, Mary Doyle

81014 M 12 Tonka, Min Am Shepherd, Pamela Juliano-Marek

8105 E 13 Pixie, West Highland White Terrier, S Chapman

8115 E 14 Magic, Welsh Corgi (Pembroke), Cathy Abele

8109 MP 15 Summer, Shetland Sheepdog, Irene Meyer

8110 MP 16 Rowdy, Papillon, Jennifer Panattoni

8114 MP 17 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Parrilli

8116 EP 18 Storm, Welsh Corgi (Cardigan), Nancy Youngen
Master/Excellent JIWW 4" (3 dogs)

4101 MP 1 Emme, Papillon, Beth Rogers

4103 MP 2 Sage, Dachshund (Longhair), Maxine Brinker

4102 EP 3 Sailor, All American Dog, Patricia F. Frost

Open JWW 24" (2 dogs)

24107 1 Ari, Belgian Tervuren, Angela Walsh

24121 2 Jack, Labrador Retriever, Kim Kuchan
Open JWW 20" (3 dogs)

20104 1 Trig, Dalmatian, Katie Grunow

20112 2 Twist, Dutch Shepherd, Bev Sardina

20115 3 Brazen, Belgian Tervuren, Roberta Whitesides
Open JWW 16" (3 dogs)

16104 1 Avery, Entlebucher Mountain Dog, Denise Schiele

16115 2 Moji, Shiba Inu, Amy Ripepi

16113 P 3 Echo, All American Dog, Julia Lane
Open JWW 12" (1 dogs)

12111 1 Haley, All American Dog, Dan Gebhardt
Open JWW 8" (2 dogs)

8106 1 Bond, Toy Fox Terrier, Amy Wukotich

8123 P 2 Piper, All American Dog, Katie Scherdin

Novice JWW 24" (2 dogs)
24120 B 1 Gibbs, Border Collie, Don Cobb
24109 A 2 Maverick, Dalmatian, Samuel Kovitz

Novice JWW 20" (6 dogs)

20103 B 1 Surge, Border Collie, Terri Bogacz
20109 B 2 Frank, Brittany, Jacqueline Ceres
20120 B 3 Pippa, Australian Shepherd, Karen Scobbie
20140 B 4 Echo, All American Dog, Caitlin Bosco
20123 A 5 Motley, All American Dog, JoAnne Troesch
20108 P 6 Greta, German Shepherd Dog, Sharon Munoz
Novice JWW 16" (1 dogs)
16135 B 1 Zest, Border Collie, Bonnie Allen
Novice JWW 12" (2 dogs)
12106 B 1 Zipper, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, S Robinson
12113 B 2 Spoke, Swedish Valhund, Joan Bennett



Premier JWW 24" (4 dogs)

24111 1 Oak, Golden Retriever, Karen Claypool

24113 2 Addy, Vizsla, Julie Sjullie-Drmolka

24115 3 Faye, Doberman Pinscher, Kim Trzcinski

24123 4 Lennon, Belgian Tervuren, Dianne L. Allen
Premier JWW 20" (10 dogs)

20101 1 Pip, Border Collie, Peggy Martire

20102 2 Pepper, All American Dog, Carrie Kelly

20116 3 Desmond, Border Collie, Danielle Davis

20133 4 Ignite, Border Collie, Sue Rolek

20134 5 Wesley, Portuguese Water Dog, Nancy Torosian

20135 6 Andiamo, Australian Shepherd, Pamela Focia

20136 7 Pippa, Border Collie, Janet Wood

20145 s Zero, Border Collie, Tamey Yokas

20151 9 Treasure, Golden Retriever, Sandra Heimberg

20152 10 Blue, Portuguese Water Dog, Nancy Torosian
Premier JWW 16" (4 dogs)

16106 1 Java, Australian Shepherd, Cindy McElligott

16107 2 TJ, Shetland Sheepdog, Susan Johnson

16118 3 Fame, Border Collie, Bonnie Allen

16121 4 Maisie, NSDTR, Steve Cannon
Premier JWW 12" (1 dogs)

12101 1 Snickers, Shetland Sheepdog, Irene Meyer
Premier JWW 8" (2 dogs)

8121 1 Ryot, Papillon, Beth Rogers

8110 P 2 Rowdy, Papillon, Jennifer Panattoni

Master/Excellent JIWW 24" (18 dogs)

24101 M 1 Ratchet, Belgian Sheepdog, Colleen Kent
24102 M 2 Cooper, Doberman Pinscher, Helen Baloun
24103 M 3 Nash, Belgian Tervuren, Roberta Whitesides
24104 M 4 Hub, Belgian Tervuren, Angela Walsh
24106 M s Cool, Border Collie, Pamela Juliano-Marek
24108 M 6 Magic, German Shepherd Dog, Patrice Zarnoth
24110 M 7 Daughtry, Doberman Pinscher, Stacey Moore
24111 M s Oak, Golden Retriever, Karen Claypool
24112 M 9 Frannie, Briard, David Behrens
24113 M 10 Addy, Vizsla, Julie Sjullie-Drmolka
24114 M 11 Colby, Labrador Retriever, Linda Meisner
24115 M 12 Faye, Doberman Pinscher, Kim Trzcinski
24118 M 13 Dunkin, Golden Retriever, Lynn McMaster
24122 M 14 Ember, Vizsla, Karen Hatley
24123 M 15 Lennon, Belgian Tervuren, Dianne L. Allen
24124 M 16 Terra, Bernese Mountain Dog, Jean Munger
24126 M 17 Ketch, Golden Retriever, Robin Comp-Zelles
24127 M s Luka, Labrador Retriever, Linda Meisner
Master/ExceIIent JWW 20" (37 dogs)
20101 M 1 Pip, Border Collie, Peggy Martire
20102 M 2 Pepper, All American Dog, Carrie Kelly
20105 M 3 Punch, Golden Retriever, Kim Mroczenski
20106 M 4 Ziva, Golden Retriever, Shirley Kilpatrick
20107 M 5 Mandy, Siberian Husky, Theresa Przybylski
20110 M 6 Max, Labrador Retriever, Elaine Nickels
20113 M 7 Helix, Australian Shepherd, Deborah Hanson
20114 M 8 Rocket, Labrador Retriever, Marietta Huber
20116 M 9 Desmond, Border Collie, Danielle Davis

20118 M 10 Dev, Border Collie, Jodie Hansen

20124 M 12 Shelby, Siberian Husky, Theresa Przybylski
20126 M 12 Tear'n, Golden Retriever, Robin Comp-Zelles
20127 M 13 Winny, Golden Retriever, Mary Jane Rougeau
20130 M 14 BZ, Labrador Retriever, Michelle Riccelli
20131 M 15 Squeeze, Irish Water Spaniel, Deb Nezgoda

20133 M 16 Ignite, Border Collie, Sue Rolek

o

Great Lakes Belgian Tervuren Club, Inc
Sunday, July 1, 2018
Running Order

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries or withdrawals
after closing that may not have been received yet.”

20134 M 17 Wesley, Portuguese Water Dog, Nancy Torosian

20136 M 18 Pippa, Border Collie, Janet Wood

20138 M 19 Livy, Australian Shepherd, Shelly Gordon

20144 M 20 Tess, Labrador Retriever, Mary Jane Rougeau

20145 M 21 Zero, Border Collie, Tamey Yokas

20146 M 22 Bisou, Border Collie, Karine Mielczarek

20150 M 23 Journey, Golden Retriever, Margaret Covey

20151 M 24 Treasure, Golden Retriever, Sandra Heimberg

20152 M 25 Blue, Portuguese Water Dog, Nancy Torosian

20119 E 26 Whisky, Vizsla, Barb Rypstra

20121 E 27 Hazel, Vizsla, Karen Hatley

20135 E 28 Andiamo, Australian Shepherd, Pamela Focia

20139 E 29 lzzie, Australian Shepherd, Carrie Kelly

20143 E 30 CRISPR, Australian Shepherd, Deborah Hanson

20148 E a1 Ditto, Border Collie, Beverly Jurinek

20122 MP 32 Jet, Border Collie, Amanda Cobb

20128 MP 33 Redford, Golden Retriever, Margaret Covey

20129 MP 34 Jamie, All American Dog, Alison A Rush

20132 MP 35 Sheldon, Golden Retriever, Mary Beth Wajda

20137 MP 36 Joshua, Golden Retriever, Sandy Foster

20147 MP 7 Leo, All American Dog, Kristen Phillips
Master/ExceIIent JWW 16" (33 dogs)

16103 M 1 Rev, Keeshond, Mary Beth Wajda

16105 M 2 Sassy, Border Collie, Pam Fish

16106 M 3 Java, Australian Shepherd, Cindy McElligott

16107 M 4 TJ, Shetland Sheepdog, Susan Johnson

16108 M 5 Molly, Border Collie, Danielle Davis

16110 M 6 Kiko, Shiba Inu, Amy Ripepi

16114 M 7 J.J., Keeshond, Shirley Kilpatrick

16116 M s Oakley, Brittany, Colleen Driscoll

16118 M 9 Fame, Border Collie, Bonnie Allen

16119 M 10 Chip, Kooikerhondje, Colleen Dressler

16121 M 1 Maisie, NSDTR, Steve Cannon

16122 M 12 Edge, Border Collie, Pam Fish

16123 M 13 Jelly, Keeshond, Shirley Kilpatrick

16127 M 14 Flint, Keeshond, Jean Munger

16128 M 15 Fletcher, NSDTR, Carolyn Glenn

16133 M 16 Trump, Brittany, Terry Santelli

16134 M 17 Olivia, Keeshond, Shirley Kilpatrick

16138 M 18 Peaches, Keeshond, Emily Taggart

16101 E 19 Roo, NSDTR, Marissa Groen

16111 E 20 Lyra, Keeshond, Jean Munger

16120 E 21 Poppy, Keeshond, Emily Taggart

16124 E 22 Splash, American Cocker Spaniel, E Cembrowicz

16126 E 23 Jinny, Keeshond, Emily Taggart

16136 E 24 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Barb Cote

16102 MP 25 DiDi, Border Collie, Karine Mielczarek

16109 MP 26 Kimi, Golden Retriever, Kevin Grudem

16112 MP 27 Sierra, Brittany, Aimee Schilling

16117 MP 28 Spike, Golden Retriever, Carolyn Hesse

16125 MP 29 Jack, Brittany, Jacqueline Ceres

16129 MP 30 Winston, Labrador Retriever, Marietta Huber

16131 MP a1 Neo, Border Collie, Sue Rolek

16132 MP 32 P.J., Golden Retriever, Mark Mroczenski

16141 EP Cooper Australian Shepherd, Joanne Hudak

Master/ExceIIent JWW 12" (14 dogs)

12101 M 1 Snickers, Shetland Sheepdog, Irene Meyer
12103 M 2 Ace, Shetland Sheepdog, Aimee Schilling
12108 M 3 Vesta, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Pam Dural
12110 M 4+ Armand, Poodle (Miniature), Beth Lawrence
12116 M 5 Reese, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill Parrilli

12118 M 6 Pip, Boston Terrier, Sally Hooker

12114 E 7 Zing!, All American Dog, Kristen Phillips

12120 E s Spark, Poodle (Miniature), Beth Lawrence
12102 MP 9 Chai, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Cindy McElligott



12104 MP 10 Watson, All American Dog, Kirsten Ahlen

12105 MP 11 Augie, Miniature Pinscher, Linda Manning

12109 MP 12 Alix, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Parrilli

12117 MP 13 Bling, Brittany, Colleen Driscoll

12107 EP 14 Skippy, All American Dog, Nancy Kwain
Master/Excellent JIWW 8" (16 dogs)

8102 M 1 Minx, Manchester Terrier, Amy Wukotich

8107 M 2 Mint, Dachshund (Longhair), Maxine Brinker

8108 M 3 Gretzky, All American Dog, Maria Sutjiamin

8111 M 4 Gigolo, Toy Fox Terrier, Mary Doyle

8117 M 5 Adidas, Havanese, Jodi Zandstra

8118 M 6 Daisy, All American Dog, Laura Donaldson

8120 M 7 Bean, West Highland White Terrier, S Chapman

8121 M s Ryot, Papillon, Beth Rogers

8122 M 9 Ruby, Yorkshire Terrier, Mary Doyle

81014 M 10 Tonka, Min Am Shepherd, Pamela Juliano-Marek

8105 E 11 Pixie, West Highland White Terrier, S Chapman

8113 E 12 Spanx, Russell Terrier, Sandi Stephenson

8109 MP 13 Summer, Shetland Sheepdog, Irene Meyer

8110 MP 14 Rowdy, Papillon, Jennifer Panattoni

8114 MP 15 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Parrilli

8116 EP 6 Storm, Welsh Corgi (Cardigan), Nancy Youngen
Master/ExceIIent JWW 4" (2 dogs)

4103 MP 1 Sage, Dachshund (Longhair), Maxine Brinker

4102 EP 2 Sailor, All American Dog, Patricia F. Frost

Open JWW 24" (1 dogs)

24107 1 Ari, Belgian Tervuren, Angela Walsh

Open JWW 20" (5 dogs)
20104 1 Trig, Dalmatian, Katie Grunow
20115 2 Brazen, Belgian Tervuren, Roberta Whitesides
20125 3 Bounce, All American Dog, Carrie Kelly
20149 4 Denali, Siberian Husky, Theresa Przybylski
20141 P 5 Hercules, Greyhound, Lee Hayes

Open JWW 16" (2 dogs)
16104 1 Avery, Entlebucher Mountain Dog, Denise Schiele
16115 2 Moji, Shiba Inu, Amy Ripepi

Open JWW 8" (1 dogs)
8106 1 Bond, Toy Fox Terrier, Amy Wukotich

Novice JWW 24" (2 dogs)
24120 B 1 Gibbs, Border Collie, Don Cobb
24109 A 2 Maverick, Dalmatian, Samuel Kovitz
Novice JWW 20" (5 dogs)
20103 B 1 Surge, Border Collie, Terri Bogacz
20109 B 2 Frank, Brittany, Jacqueline Ceres
20140 B 3 Echo, All American Dog, Caitlin Bosco
20123 A 4 Motley, All American Dog, JoAnne Troesch
20108 P 5 Greta, German Shepherd Dog, Sharon Munoz

Novice JWW 16" (1 dogs)

16135 B 1 Zest, Border Collie, Bonnie Allen

Novice JWW 12" (2 dogs)
12106 B 1 Zipper, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, S Robinson
12113 B 2 Spoke, Swedish Valhund, Joan Bennett

Premier Std 24" (5 dogs)

24111 1 Oak, Golden Retriever, Karen Claypool
24113 2 Addy, Vizsla, Julie Sjullie-Drmolka

24115 3 Faye, Doberman Pinscher, Kim Trzcinski
24120 4 Gibbs, Border Collie, Don Cobb

24123 5 Lennon, Belgian Tervuren, Dianne L. Allen

Premier Std 20" (10 dogs)

20101 1 Pip, Border Collie, Peggy Martire
20102 2 Pepper, All American Dog, Carrie Kelly
20116 3 Desmond, Border Collie, Danielle Davis
20127 4 Winny, Golden Retriever, Mary Jane Rougeau
20133 5 Ignite, Border Collie, Sue Rolek
20134 6 Wesley, Portuguese Water Dog, Nancy Torosian
20136 7 Pippa, Border Collie, Janet Wood
20145 s Zero, Border Collie, Tamey Yokas
20151 9 Treasure, Golden Retriever, Sandra Heimberg
20152 10 Blue, Portuguese Water Dog, Nancy Torosian
Premier Std 16" (4 dogs)
16106 1 Java, Australian Shepherd, Cindy McElligott
16107 2 TJ, Shetland Sheepdog, Susan Johnson
16118 3 Fame, Border Collie, Bonnie Allen
16121 4+ Maisie, NSDTR, Steve Cannon
Premier Std 12" (4 dogs)
12110 1 Armand, Poodle (Miniature), Beth Lawrence
12116 2 Reese, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill Parrilli
12104 P 3 Watson, All American Dog, Kirsten Ahlen
12109 P 4 Alix, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Parrilli
Premier Std 8" (3 dogs)
8108 1 Gretzky, All American Dog, Maria Sutjiamin
8120 2 Bean, West Highland White Terrier, S Chapman
8121 3 Ryot, Papillon, Beth Rogers

Master/Excellent Std 24" (19 dogs)

24101 M 1 Ratchet, Belgian Sheepdog, Colleen Kent
24102 M 2 Cooper, Doberman Pinscher, Helen Baloun
24103 M 3 Nash, Belgian Tervuren, Roberta Whitesides
24104 M 4 Hub, Belgian Tervuren, Angela Walsh
24106 M s Cool, Border Collie, Pamela Juliano-Marek
24108 M 6 Magic, German Shepherd Dog, Patrice Zarnoth
24110 M 7 Daughtry, Doberman Pinscher, Stacey Moore
24111 M s Oak, Golden Retriever, Karen Claypool
24112 M 9 Frannie, Briard, David Behrens
24113 M 10 Addy, Vizsla, Julie Sjullie-Drmolka
24114 M 11 Colby, Labrador Retriever, Linda Meisner
24115 M 12 Faye, Doberman Pinscher, Kim Trzcinski
24118 M 13 Dunkin, Golden Retriever, Lynn McMaster
24122 M 14 Ember, Vizsla, Karen Hatley
24123 M 15 Lennon, Belgian Tervuren, Dianne L. Allen
24124 M 16 Terra, Bernese Mountain Dog, Jean Munger
24126 M 17 Ketch, Golden Retriever, Robin Comp-Zelles
24127 M 18 Luka, Labrador Retriever, Linda Meisner
24107 E 9 Ari, Belgian Tervuren, Angela Walsh
Master/ExceIIent Std 20" (38 dogs)
20101 M 1 Pip, Border Collie, Peggy Martire
20102 M 2 Pepper, All American Dog, Carrie Kelly
20105 M 3 Punch, Golden Retriever, Kim Mroczenski
20106 M 4 Ziva, Golden Retriever, Shirley Kilpatrick
20107 M 5 Mandy, Siberian Husky, Theresa Przybylski
20110 M 6 Max, Labrador Retriever, Elaine Nickels
20113 M 7 Helix, Australian Shepherd, Deborah Hanson
20114 M s Rocket, Labrador Retriever, Marietta Huber
20116 M 9 Desmond, Border Collie, Danielle Davis

20124 M 10 Shelby, Siberian Husky, Theresa Przybylski

20126 M 1 Tear'n, Golden Retriever, Robin Comp-Zelles
20127 M 12 Winny, Golden Retriever, Mary Jane Rougeau
20130 M 13 BZ, Labrador Retriever, Michelle Riccelli

20131 M 14 Squeeze, Irish Water Spaniel, Deb Nezgoda
20133 M 15 Ignite, Border Collie, Sue Rolek

20134 M 16 Wesley, Portuguese Water Dog, Nancy Torosian
20136 M 17 Pippa, Border Collie, Janet Wood

20138 M 18 Livy, Australian Shepherd, Shelly Gordon

20139 M 19 lzzie, Australian Shepherd, Carrie Kelly

20144 M 20 Tess, Labrador Retriever, Mary Jane Rougeau



20145 M 21 Zero, Border Collie, Tamey Yokas

20146 M 22 Bisou, Border Collie, Karine Mielczarek

20148 M 23 Ditto, Border Collie, Beverly Jurinek

20150 M 24 Journey, Golden Retriever, Margaret Covey
20151 M 25 Treasure, Golden Retriever, Sandra Heimberg
20152 M 26 Blue, Portuguese Water Dog, Nancy Torosian
20115 E 27 Brazen, Belgian Tervuren, Roberta Whitesides
20118 E 28 Dev, Border Collie, Jodie Hansen

20119 E 29 Whisky, Vizsla, Barb Rypstra

20121 E 30 Hazel, Vizsla, Karen Hatley

20143 E a1 CRISPR, Australian Shepherd, Deborah Hanson
20122 MP 32 Jet, Border Collie, Amanda Cobb

20128 MP 33 Redford, Golden Retriever, Margaret Covey
20129 MP 34 Jamie, All American Dog, Alison A Rush
20132 MP 35 Sheldon, Golden Retriever, Mary Beth Wajda
20137 MP 36 Joshua, Golden Retriever, Sandy Foster
20147 MP 37 Leo, All American Dog, Kristen Phillips

20141 EP 38 Hercules, Greyhound, Lee Hayes

Master/Excellent Std 16" (31 dogs)

16103 M 1 Rev, Keeshond, Mary Beth Wajda
16105 M 2 Sassy, Border Collie, Pam Fish

16106 M 3 Java, Australian Shepherd, Cindy McElligott
16107 M 4 TJ, Shetland Sheepdog, Susan Johnson
16110 M 5 Kiko, Shiba Inu, Amy Ripepi

16114 M 6 J.J., Keeshond, Shirley Kilpatrick

16116 M 7 Oakley, Brittany, Colleen Driscoll

16118 M s Fame, Border Collie, Bonnie Allen
16119 M 9 Chip, Kooikerhondje, Colleen Dressler
16121 M 10 Maisie, NSDTR, Steve Cannon

16122 M 1 Edge, Border Collie, Pam Fish

16123 M 12 Jelly, Keeshond, Shirley Kilpatrick
16127 M 13 Flint, Keeshond, Jean Munger

16128 M 14 Fletcher, NSDTR, Carolyn Glenn

16133 M 15 Trump, Brittany, Terry Santelli

16134 M 16 Olivia, Keeshond, Shirley Kilpatrick
16138 M 17 Peaches, Keeshond, Emily Taggart
16101 E 18 Roo, NSDTR, Marissa Groen

16108 E 19 Molly, Border Collie, Danielle Davis
16111 E 20 Lyra, Keeshond, Jean Munger

16120 E 21 Poppy, Keeshond, Emily Taggart

16126 E 22 Jinny, Keeshond, Emily Taggart

16136 E 23 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Barb Cote
16102 MP 24 DiDi, Border Collie, Karine Mielczarek
16109 MP 25 Kimi, Golden Retriever, Kevin Grudem
16112 MP 26 Sierra, Brittany, Aimee Schilling

16117 MP 27 Spike, Golden Retriever, Carolyn Hesse
16125 MP 28 Jack, Brittany, Jacqueline Ceres

16129 MP 29 Winston, Labrador Retriever, Marietta Huber
16131 MP 30 Neo, Border Collie, Sue Rolek

16132 MP a1 P.J., Golden Retriever, Mark Mroczenski

Master/Excellent Std 12" (12 dogs)

12101 M 1 Snickers, Shetland Sheepdog, Irene Meyer
12103 M 2 Ace, Shetland Sheepdog, Aimee Schilling
12108 M 3 Vesta, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Pam Dural
12110 M 4+ Armand, Poodle (Miniature), Beth Lawrence
12116 M 5 Reese, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill Parrilli
12118 M 6 Pip, Boston Terrier, Sally Hooker

12114 E 7 Zing!, All American Dog, Kristen Phillips
12102 MP s Chai, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Cindy McElligott
12104 MP 9 Watson, All American Dog, Kirsten Ahlen
12109 MP 10 Alix, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Parrilli
12117 MP 1 Bling, Brittany, Colleen Driscoll

12105 EP 2 Augie, Miniature Pinscher, Linda Manning

Master/ExceIIent Std 8" (14 dogs)

8102 M 1 Minx, Manchester Terrier, Amy Wukotich

8108 M 2 Gretzky, All American Dog, Maria Sutjiamin

8111 M 3 Gigolo, Toy Fox Terrier, Mary Doyle

8117 M 4 Adidas, Havanese, Jodi Zandstra

8118 M 5 Daisy, All American Dog, Laura Donaldson

8120 M 6 Bean, West Highland White Terrier, S Chapman
8121 M 7 Ryot, Papillon, Beth Rogers

8122 M s Ruby, Yorkshire Terrier, Mary Doyle

81014 M 9 Tonka, Min Am Shepherd, Pamela Juliano-Marek

8107 E 10 Mint, Dachshund (Longhair), Maxine Brinker
8113 E 1 Spanx, Russell Terrier, Sandi Stephenson

8109 MP 12 Summer, Shetland Sheepdog, Irene Meyer

8110 MP 13 Rowdy, Papillon, Jennifer Panattoni

8116 EP 14 Storm, Welsh Corgi (Cardigan), Nancy Youngen
Master/Excellent Std 4" (2 dogs)

4103 MP 1 Sage, Dachshund (Longhair), Maxine Brinker

4102 EP 2 Sailor, All American Dog, Patricia F. Frost

Open Std 20" (5 dogs)

20103 1 Surge, Border Collie, Terri Bogacz

20104 2 Trig, Dalmatian, Katie Grunow

20109 3 Frank, Brittany, Jacqueline Ceres

20125 4 Bounce, All American Dog, Carrie Kelly

20149 s Denali, Siberian Husky, Theresa Przybylski
Open Std 16" (4 dogs)

16104 1 Avery, Entlebucher Mountain Dog, Denise Schiele

16115 2 Moji, Shiba Inu, Amy Ripepi

16124 3 Splash, American Cocker Spaniel, E Cembrowicz

16141 P 4 Cooper, Australian Shepherd, Joanne Hudak
Open Std 12" (2 dogs)

12120 1 Spark, Poodle (Miniature), Beth Lawrence

12107 P 2 Skippy, All American Dog, Nancy Kwain
Open Std 8" (2 dogs)

8105 1 Pixie, West Highland White Terrier, S Chapman

8106 2 Bond, Toy Fox Terrier, Amy Wukotich

Novice Std 24" (2 dogs)

24120 B 1 Gibbs, Border Collie, Don Cobb
24109 A 2 Maverick, Dalmatian, Samuel Kovitz
Novice Std 20" (2 dogs)
20123 A 1 Motley, All American Dog, JoAnne Troesch
20108 P 2 Greta, German Shepherd Dog, Sharon Munoz
Novice Std 16" (1 dogs)
16135 B 1 Zest, Border Collie, Bonnie Allen
Novice Std 12" (2 dogs)
12106 B 1 Zipper, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, S Robinson
12113 B 2 Spoke, Swedish Valhund, Joan Bennett



